## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1124 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	88th General Assembly	A DIII	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 303
4	D 0		
5	By: Senator J. Key		
6			
7	TC	V A A-4 TI- D- F4941-4	
8		or An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS OPPORTUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOL CHOICE ACT OF 2004; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
10	SCHOOL CHOICE A	CT OF 2004; AND FOR OTHER F	PURPOSES.
11			
12		C-1.441.	
13		Subtitle	
14		THE ARKANSAS OPPORTUNITY PU	BLIC
15	SCHOOL CHO	DICE ACT OF 2004.	
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERA	L ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
19			
20		Code § 6-18-227(e), concern	ning school choice
21	limitations is amended to read as follows:		
22		s of this section and all s	
23	created in this section are subject only to the limitations of § $6-18-206$ (d)		
24	$\frac{(f)}{(d)} - (e)$ , $(g)$ , and $(i)$ .		
25		t of this section conflicts	_
26	a federal desegregation cou		
27	provisions of the federal d	esegregation court order sh	nall govern.
28			
29		Code § 6-18-227(k), concern	ning duration of school
30	choice eligibility is amend	ed to read as follows:	
31	(k)(1) Unless excuse	d by the school for illness	or other good cause:
32	(A) Any	student participating in th	ne opportunity public
33	school choice option shall	remain in attendance throug	ghout the school year
34	and shall comply fully with	the school's code of condu	ıct; and
35	(B) The	parent or guardian of each	student participating
36	in the opportunity public s	chool choice option shall o	comply fully with the

1	receiving public school's parental involvement requirements.		
2	(2) The parent or guardian shall ensure that the student		
3	participating in the opportunity public school choice option takes all		
4	statewide assessments, including, but not limited to, benchmark exams,		
5	required pursuant to § 6-15-433.		
6	(3) A participant who fails to comply with this section shall		
7	forfeit the opportunity public school choice option.		
8			
9			
10	APPROVED: 04/04/2011		
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19 20			
20			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			